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INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT OF INLAND CAPTURE RESOURCES


780.  SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received requests from the State Government of Odisha for revising the unit cost and subsidy extent for the excavation and renovation of tanks, construction of fresh water fish seed hatchery, taking up the culture of new and economically important species, construction of fry rearing centre and craft and gear under integrated development of inland capture resources; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(DR.SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a) :  No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

*****

